SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

TWEED COAST HOLIDAY PARKS RESERVE TRUST

BOYDS BAY HOLIDAY PARK -

2015/2016 2015/2016 2015/2016 2015/2016 2016/2017 2016/2017 2016/2017 2016/2017

OFF PEAK WINTER SHOULDER PEAK OFF PEAK WINTER SHOULDER PEAK
(nights) Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly
TOURIST ACCOMMODATION
Ensuite Tourist Site $ 46.00|$ 273.00|$ 114.00($ 138.00 (S 46.00 S  273.00 | $ 49.00 | $ 343.00|$ 60.00|$ 420.00|$ 47.00|$ 280.00|$ 117.00 |$ 141.00 (S 48.00|$ 287.00|$ 52.00|S$ 364.00|$ 62.00 S  434.00
Tourist Site $ 3500($ 21000|$ 87.00 [ $ 105.00 | $ 36.00 ($ 217.00|$ 41.00 | $ 287.00|$ 50.00(S$ 350.00|$ 37.00 (S 224.00($ 93.00(S 111.00 [$ 38.00|S$ 231.00|$ 42.00|S 294.00|S 52.00 [$ 364.00
Powered Tent Site $ 3500|$ 210.00|$ 87.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 36.00$ 217.00($ 41.00 | $ 287.00|$ 50.00|$ 350.00|$ 3500|$ 210.00|S$ 87.00(S 105.00|$ 36.00|S 210.00S$ 40.00|S 280.00 S 50.00 [$  350.00
Tent Site $ 3000($ 182.00($ 75.00 | $ 90.00 | $ 30.00 | $ 182.00 | $ 31.00 | $ 217.00|$ 37.00(S$ 259.00|$ 31.00|S$ 189.00 (S 78.00 (S 93.00 ($ 32.00|S 189.00 [$ 36.00|S$ 252.00($ 46.00 [$  322.00
Extra Person :5 yrs & older $ 13.00 (S 77.00 | $ 33.00|$ 39.00($ 13.00 | $ 77.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00|$ 13.00($ 91.00[$ 13.00|$ 77.00|S 33.00($ 39.00 [$ 13.00|$ 77.00 [$ 13.00 | $ 91.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00
Harbour Cabin $ 113.00|$ 679.00 | $ 302.00|$ 339.00|$ 113.00|$ 679.00 S 144.00|$ 1,008.00($ 175.00|$ 1,225.00|$ 115.00[$ 693.00 [$ 308.00|$ 345.00|$ 11500|S 693.00|$ 145.00($ 1,015.00|S$ 176.00|$ 1,232.00
River Cabin $ 103.00($ 616.00|$ 278.00|$ 309.00 S 103.00($ 616.00|S 134.00 (S 938.00 | $ 155.00 | $ 1,085.00|$ 104.00 |$ 623.00 (S 281.00(S$ 312.00|$ 105.00 S 630.00|$ 135.00|$ 94500 | S 155.00 [ $ 1,085.00
Banksia Cabin $ 93.00|S$ 560.00|$ 254.00($ 279.00 S 93.00|$ 560.00 S 124.00|$ 868.00 |$ 135.00|$ 945.00|S 94.00|S$ 567.00|$ 254.00 (S 282.00|$ 95.00|$ 567.00$ 125.00|S 875.00 S 135.00 [ S  945.00
Palm Cabin (without ensuite) $ 76.00($ 455.00|S$ 209.00|$ 228.00($S 76.00 |$  455.00|$ 102.00 S 71400 |$ 11500($ 805.00|$ 77.00 S 462.00($ 212.00|S$ 231.00|$ 78.00 S 469.00|$ 105.00|$  735.00 | S 115.00 [ $  805.00
Extra Person :5 yrs & older $ 15.00(S 91.00 | $ 36.00|$ 45.00($ 15.00 | $ 91.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 105.00 [ $ 15.00 | $ 105.00[$ 15.00|$ 91.00|S$ 36.00($ 45.00 [$ 15.00 | $ 91.00 [$ 15.00|$ 105.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 105.00
Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge (Per Night) $ 10.00 $  10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00
Single Night Surcharge $  30.00 S 30.00 S 40.00 S 40.00
Holiday van : paid 4 wks in adv. (Weekly) $ 102.00 $ 104.00
Undercover Offsite Storage: paid 4 wks in adv. (Weekly| $  36.00 $ 37.00
Offsite Storage: paid 4 wks in adv. (Weekly) $  26.00 $ 27.00

NOTES:

1. Peak Period for Christmas begins 26-Dec-16 and continues until 9-Jan-17 inclusive. Peak Period for Easter begins 13-Apr-17 and continues until 17-Apr-17.7 night min. booking during Christmas Peak Period. 4 night min. booking during Easter Peak Period.

2. Shoulder Period for Christmas 10-Dec-16 to 26-Jan-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and Easter 2017 school holidays from 1-Apr-17 until 23-Apr-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and September 2016

school holidays from 17-Sep-16 to 3-Oct-16 inclusive.4 night min. booking during Shoulder Period.
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. Off Peak is all periods other than those defined above. (Excluding Boyds Bay with the addition of Winter Period, June, July and August.)

. The Holiday Van weekly fee includes van storage on-site and the first 150 nights occupancy by the Holiday Van owner or whoever he/she permits to use the van. There is no fee

for extra's in the first 150 days, i.e. 2+ persons may occupy the van at no additional charge. After 150 days occupancy will be at the prevailing Tourist Site rate for each person staying in the van.

All prices include GST
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. Weekly rate - Stay 7 pay 6 Off Peak & Winter only

All Tourist Accommodation is based on 1 or 2 persons.

Prices based on operating under Div. 40, i.e. GST at 10% for first 27 days, thereafter input taxed. Extras are at 10% irrespective of period of stay.

10. Weekend Package consists of Friday, Saturday & Sunday nights with checkout on Monday at 10AM (or Late Check out Sunday afternoon)

11. Weekday Getaway package consists of Monday to Thursday nights - Stay 4 pay 3

12. Single Night Surcharge applies to On-Site Accommodation bookings only and then for the Off Peak and Winter (if Applicable) seasons only.

13. Nightly Rate is applicable for bookings from 1 - 6 nights.

14. Ensuite Tourist Sites have a minimum length of stay of 2 nights

15. Boom Gate deposit $30. Amenity Key deposit $20
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. Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge applies to all on-site accommodation for Friday and Saturday Nights for all bookings less than 7 nights in Off Peak and Winter seasons (where applicable)
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SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

TWEED COAST HOLIDAY PARKS RESERVE TRUST

FINGAL HOLIDAY PARK -

(nights)

TOURIST ACCOMMODATION
Beach Front Tourist Site
Ensuite Tourist Site

Tourist Site

Beach Front Tent Site

Tent Site

Extra Person :5 yrs & older

Letitia Villa

Island Cabin

Endeavour Cabin

Cook Cabin

Surfari Tent

Extra Person :5 yrs & older

Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge (Per Night)
Single Night Surcharge

2015/2016 2015/2016 2015/2016 2016/2017 2016/2017 2016/2017
OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK
Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway | Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly

$ 51.00|$ 308.00|$ 129.00($ 153.00($ 57.00|$  399.00 | $ 68.00 | $ 476.00|$ 52.00|$ 315.00 [$ 129.00|$ 156.00|S$ 58.00 (S 406.00 S 68.00|S  476.00
$ 53.00($ 31500|$ 132.00|$ 159.00 (S 59.00 [$ 413.00|$ 70.00 | $ 490.00|$ 53.00(S$ 315.00|$ 132.00($ 159.00($ 59.00|S$ 413.00|$ 70.00|S$  490.00
$ 38.00|$ 231.00($ 96.00 | $ 114.00 | $ 43.00($ 301.00|$ 55.00 | $ 385.00|$ 40.00|$ 238.00(S$ 99.00|$ 120.00|S$ 45.00($ 31500($ 55.00|$ 385.00
$ 4200($ 252.00|$ 105.00|$ 126.00 (S 47.00($ 329.00|$ 57.00 | $ 399.00|S 43.00(S$ 259.00|$ 108.00 S 129.00($ 4800(S 336.00|$ 57.00|S  399.00
$ 3200(S$ 189.00 (S 81.00|$ 96.00($ 3400|$ 238.00($ 44.00 | $ 308.00|$ 33.00|$ 189.00S 84.00|$ 99.00|S$ 35.00(S$ 245.00|$ 45.00|$ 315.00
S 13.00($ 77.00 | $ 33.00($ 39.00|$ 13.00 | $ 91.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00($ 13.00 S 77.00 ($ 33.00($ 39.00|$ 13.00|$ 91.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00
$ 172.00 [ $ 1,029.00 | $ 449.00|$ 516.00 S 230.00|$ 1,610.00|$ 275.00|$ 1,925.00|$ 172.00 (S 1,029.00|$ 449.00|$ 516.00 [ $ 230.00 (S 1,610.00|$ 275.00 |$ 1,925.00
$ 145.00|$ 868.00 S 383.00|$ 435.00|S$ 188.00|S$ 1,316.00|$ 233.00|$ 1,631.00|$ 145.00|S 868.00|S 383.00 S 435.00 S 188.00|$ 1,316.00 |$ 233.00|$ 1,631.00
$ 120.00|$ 721.00|$ 320.00|$ 360.00|$ 160.00|$ 1,120.00|$ 195.00|$ 1,365.00|$ 120.00(S 721.00|$ 320.00|$ 360.00 (S 160.00 (S 1,120.00 |$ 195.00 | $ 1,365.00
$ 108.00|$ 651.00 S 290.00|$ 324.00|S$ 148.00|$ 1,036.00|$ 183.00|$ 1,281.00($ 108.00|S$ 651.00|S 290.00 [ $ 324.00 S 148.00 |$ 1,036.00 |$ 183.00 |$ 1,281.00
$ 100.00 [$ 602.00|$ 269.00|$ 300.00|$ 130.00|$ 910.00|$ 160.00|$ 1,120.00|$ 100.00 (S 602.00 |$ 269.00|$ 300.00 [$ 130.00 (S 910.00 |$ 160.00 [ $ 1,120.00
$ 15.00(S 91.00 | $ 36.00|$ 45.00($ 15.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 91.00 [$ 36.00|$ 4500|S 15.00($ 105.00 [$ 15.00|$  105.00
$  10.00 $ 10.00
$  30.00 $  40.00

Holiday van : paid 4 wks in advance (Weekly)

$ 122.00

NOTES:

1. Peak Period for Christmas begins 26-Dec-16 and continues until 9-Jan-17 inclusive. Peak Period for Easter begins 13-Apr-17 and continues until 17-Apr-17.7 night min. booking during Christmas Peak Period. 4 night min. booking during Easter Peak Period.

2. Shoulder Period for Christmas 10-Dec-16 to 26-Jan-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and Easter 2017 school holidays from 1-Apr-17 until 23-Apr-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and September 2016

school holidays from 17-Sep-16 to 3-Oct-16 inclusive.4 night min. booking during Shoulder Period.
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. Off Peak is all periods other than those defined above. (Excluding Boyds Bay with the addition of Winter Period, June, July and August.)

. The Holiday Van weekly fee includes van storage on-site and the first 150 nights occupancy by the Holiday Van owner or whoever he/she permits to use the van. There is no fee

for extra's in the first 150 days, i.e. 2+ persons may occupy the van at no additional charge. After 150 days occupancy will be at the prevailing Tourist Site rate for each person staying in the van.

All prices include GST
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. Weekly rate - Stay 7 pay 6 Off Peak & Winter only

All Tourist Accommodation is based on 1 or 2 persons.

Prices based on operating under Div. 40, i.e. GST at 10% for first 27 days, thereafter input taxed. Extras are at 10% irrespective of period of stay.

10. Weekend Package consists of Friday, Saturday & Sunday nights with checkout on Monday at 10AM (or Late Check out Sunday afternoon)

11. Weekday Getaway package consists of Monday to Thursday nights - Stay 4 pay 3

12. Single Night Surcharge applies to On-Site Accommodation bookings only and then for the Off Peak and Winter (if Applicable) seasons only.

13. Nightly Rate is applicable for bookings from 1 - 6 nights.

14. Ensuite Tourist Sites have a minimum length of stay of 2 nights

15. Boom Gate deposit $30. Amenity Key deposit $20
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. Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge applies to all on-site accommodation for Friday and Saturday Nights for all bookings less than 7 nights in Off Peak and Winter seasons (where applicable)
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SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

TWEED COAST HOLIDAY PARKS RESERVE TRUST

KINGSCLIFF NORTH HOLIDAY PARK -

(nights)

TOURIST ACCOMMODATION
Ensuite Tourist Site

Tourist Site

Tent Site

Extra Person :5 yrs & older

Sea Breeze Villa

Dreamtime Cabin

Dreamtime Cabin (Disabled facilities)

Surfari Tent

Extra Person :5 yrs & older

Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge (Per Night)
Single Night Surcharge

2015/2016 2015/2016 2015/2016 2016/2017 2016/2017 2016/2017
OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK
Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway | Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly

$ 53.00|$ 315.00|$ 132.00($ 159.00 | $ 63.00 S 441.00($ 70.00 | $ 490.00|$ 55.00|$ 329.00 S 138.00|S$ 165.00|S$ 65.00S 455.00($ 75.00|$  525.00
$ 43.00($ 259.00|$ 108.00|$ 129.00 (S 53.00 [$ 371.00|$ 60.00 | $ 420.00|$ 4500(S$ 273.00|$ 114.00|$ 13500($ 5500(S 38500|$ 65.00|S  455.00
$ 36.00|$ 217.00|$ 90.00 | $ 108.00 | $ 44.00 (S  308.00 | S 50.00 | $ 350.00|$ 3800|$ 231.00($ 96.00|$ 114.00|S$ 48.00(S 336.00($ 55.00|$ 385.00
S 13.00($ 77.00 | $ 33.00($ 39.00|$ 13.00 | $ 91.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00|$ 13.00|$ 77.00($ 33.00($ 39.00|$ 13.00|$ 91.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00
$ 170.00 [ $ 1,022.00 | $ 446.00|$ 510.00 |$ 220.00|$ 1,540.00|$ 275.00|$ 1,925.00|$ 175.00($ 1,050.00 |$ 458.00|$ 525.00 [$ 225.00 (S 1,575.00|$ 280.00 |$ 1,960.00
$ 165.00|$ 987.00 S 434.00|$ 495.00|$ 210.00|$ 1,470.00$ 270.00|$ 1,890.00|$ 168.00|S$ 1,008.00|S 440.00 [ $ 504.00 [ $ 218.00 |$ 1,526.00 | $ 272.00 | $ 1,904.00
$ 165.00 (S 987.00 |$ 434.00|$ 495.00|$ 210.00|$ 1,470.00|$ 270.00|$ 1,890.00|$ 166.00 S 994.00 | $ 434.00|$ 498.00 S 211.00 (S 1,477.00|$ 271.00 S 1,897.00
$ 125.00|$ 749.00 [ $ 332.00|$ 375.00|$ 150.00|$ 1,050.00$ 190.00|$ 1,330.00|$ 125.00|S$  749.00 |S$ 332.00 | $ 375.00 ($ 150.00 | $ 1,050.00 [ $ 190.00 | $ 1,330.00
S 15.00($ 91.00 | $ 36.00 [ $ 45.00|$ 15.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 105.00($ 15.00 | $ 91.00($ 36.00|S$ 4500(S 15.00($ 105.00 [ $  15.00 | $ 105.00
$ 10.00 $  10.00
S 30.00 $  40.00

Holiday van : paid 4 wks in advance (Weekly)

s -

NOTES:

1. Peak Period for Christmas begins 26-Dec-16 and continues until 9-Jan-17 inclusive. Peak Period for Easter begins 13-Apr-17 and continues until 17-Apr-17.7 night min. booking during Christmas Peak Period. 4 night min. booking during Easter Peak Period.

2. Shoulder Period for Christmas 10-Dec-16 to 26-Jan-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and Easter 2017 school holidays from 1-Apr-17 until 23-Apr-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and September 2016

school holidays from 17-Sep-16 to 3-Oct-16 inclusive.4 night min. booking during Shoulder Period.

3. Off Peak is all periods other than those defined above. (Excluding Boyds Bay with the addition of Winter Period, June, July and August.)

4. The Holiday Van weekly fee includes van storage on-site and the first 150 nights occupancy by the Holiday Van owner or whoever he/she permits to use the van. There is no fee

for extra's in the first 150 days, i.e. 2+ persons may occupy the van at no additional charge. After 150 days occupancy will be at the prevailing Tourist Site rate for each person staying in the van.

. All prices include GST

. All Tourist Accommodation is based on 1 or 2 persons.

. Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge applies to all on-site accommodation for Friday and Saturday Nights for all bookings less than 7 nights in Off Peak and Winter seasons (where applicable)

5
6.
7. Prices based on operating under Div. 40, i.e. GST at 10% for first 27 days, thereafter input taxed. Extras are at 10% irrespective of period of stay.
8
9

. Weekly rate - Stay 7 pay 6 Off Peak & Winter only

10. Weekend Package consists of Friday, Saturday & Sunday nights with checkout on Monday at 10AM (or Late Check out Sunday afternoon)

11. Weekday Getaway package consists of Monday to Thursday nights - Stay 4 pay 3

12. Single Night Surcharge applies to On-Site Accommodation bookings only and then for the Off Peak and Winter (if Applicable) seasons only.

13. Nightly Rate is applicable for bookings from 1 - 6 nights.

14. Ensuite Tourist Sites have a minimum length of stay of 2 nights

15. Boom Gate deposit $30. Amenity Key deposit $20
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SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

TWEED COAST HOLIDAY PARKS RESERVE TRUST

KINGSCLIFF BEACH HOLIDAY PARK -

(nights)

TOURIST ACCOMMODATION
Premium Beach Front Tourist Site
Tourist Site

Tent Site

Extra Person :5 yrs & older

Ocean Cabin

Surfari Tent

Extra Person :5 yrs & older

Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge (Per Night)
Single Night Surcharge

2015/2016 2015/2016 2015/2016 2016/2017 2016/2017 2016/2017
OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK
Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway | Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly  Weekend Getaway | Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly

$ 50.00|$ 301.00|$ 126.00($ 150.00 | $ 58.00 | $  406.00 | $ 69.00 | $ 483.00|$ 53.00|$ 315.00 (S 132.00|$ 159.00|S$ 62.00 (S 434.00(S$ 72.00|S$ 504.00
$ 36.00($ 217.00|$ 90.00 [ $ 108.00 | $ 42.00($ 294.00|$ 53.00 | $ 371.00|$ 3800(S 231.00|$ 96.00(S$ 11400($ 44.00|S 308.00|$ 55.00|S$ 385.00
$ 34.00|$ 203.00($ 84.00 | $ 102.00 | $ 39.00|$ 273.00($ 47.00 | $ 329.00|$ 35.00|$ 210.00$ 87.00|$ 105.00|S$ 40.00S 280.00 S 48.00|S$ 336.00
S 13.00($ 77.00 | $ 33.00($ 39.00|$ 13.00 | $ 91.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00|$ 13.00|$ 77.00 ($ 33.00($ 39.00|$ 13.00|$ 91.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00
$ 126.00$ 756.00|$ 335.00|$ 378.00|$ 162.00|S 1,134.00|$ 205.00|$ 1,43500|$ 128.00(S 756.00 |$ 341.00|$ 384.00 (S 165.00 (S 1,155.00 | $ 208.00 [ $ 1,456.00
$ 120.00|$ 721.00 [ $ 320.00|$ 360.00|$ 160.00|$ 1,120.00|$ 200.00|$ 1,400.00|$ 120.00|S$ 721.00|S$ 320.00 | $ 360.00 [ $ 160.00 | $ 1,120.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 1,400.00
S 15.00($ 91.00 | $ 36.00 [ $ 45.00|$ 15.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 105.00($ 15.00 | $ 91.00($ 36.00|S$ 4500(S 15.00($ 105.00 [$ 15.00 | $ 105.00
$ 10.00 $  10.00
S 30.00 $  40.00

Holiday van : paid 4 wks in advance (Weekly)

$ 120.00

$ 123.00

NOTES:

1. Peak Period for Christmas begins 26-Dec-16 and continues until 9-Jan-17 inclusive. Peak Period for Easter begins 13-Apr-17 and continues until 17-Apr-17.7 night min. booking during Christmas Peak Period. 4 night min. booking during Easter Peak Period.

2. Shoulder Period for Christmas 10-Dec-16 to 26-Jan-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and Easter 2017 school holidays from 1-Apr-17 until 23-Apr-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and September 2016

school holidays from 17-Sep-16 to 3-Oct-16 inclusive.4 night min. booking during Shoulder Period.

3. Off Peak is all periods other than those defined above. (Excluding Boyds Bay with the addition of Winter Period, June, July and August.)

4. The Holiday Van weekly fee includes van storage on-site and the first 150 nights occupancy by the Holiday Van owner or whoever he/she permits to use the van. There is no fee

for extra's in the first 150 days, i.e. 2+ persons may occupy the van at no additional charge. After 150 days occupancy will be at the prevailing Tourist Site rate for each person staying in the van.

. All prices include GST

. All Tourist Accommodation is based on 1 or 2 persons.

. Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge applies to all on-site accommodation for Friday and Saturday Nights for all bookings less than 7 nights in Off Peak and Winter seasons (where applicable)

5
6.
7. Prices based on operating under Div. 40, i.e. GST at 10% for first 27 days, thereafter input taxed. Extras are at 10% irrespective of period of stay.
8
9

. Weekly rate - Stay 7 pay 6 Off Peak & Winter only

10. Weekend Package consists of Friday, Saturday & Sunday nights with checkout on Monday at 10AM (or Late Check out Sunday afternoon)

11. Weekday Getaway package consists of Monday to Thursday nights - Stay 4 pay 3

12. Single Night Surcharge applies to On-Site Accommodation bookings only and then for the Off Peak and Winter (if Applicable) seasons only.

13. Nightly Rate is applicable for bookings from 1 - 6 nights.

14. Ensuite Tourist Sites have a minimum length of stay of 2 nights

15. Boom Gate deposit $30. Amenity Key deposit $20
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SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

TWEED COAST HOLIDAY PARKS RESERVE TRUST

HASTINGS POINT HOLIDAY PARK -
& HASTINGS POINT HEADLAND CAMPING

(nights)

TOURIST ACCOMMODATION
Waterview Tourist Site
Tourist Site

Tent Site (Powered)

Tent Site (Unpowered)

Extra Person :5 yrs & older

Bombora Surfari Tent

Cudgera Surfari Tent

Extra Person :5 yrs & older

Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge (Per Night)
Single Night Surcharge

HEADLAND TENT CAMPING
Tent site - no facilities

Extra Person :5 yrs & older

2015/2016 2015/2016 2015/2016 2016/2017 2016/2017 2016/2017
OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK
Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway | Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly  Weekend Getaway | Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly

$ 38.00|$ 231.00($ 96.00 | $ 114.00 | $ 47.00 [ $  329.00|$ 54.00 | $ 378.00|$ 39.00|$ 231.00($ 99.00|$ 117.00|S$ 48.00(S 336.00(S$ 55.00|$ 385.00
$ 3500($ 21000|$ 87.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 4400(S$ 308.00|$ 50.00 | $ 350.00|$ 36.00(S$ 217.00|$ 90.00|S$ 108.00($ 4500|S$ 31500|$ 51.00|S$ 357.00
$ 3500|$ 210.00|$ 87.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 44.00 (S  308.00 | S 50.00 | $ 350.00|$ 36.00|$ 217.00($ 90.00|$ 108.00|S$ 45.00($ 31500|$ 51.00|$ 357.00
$ 29.00($ 17500 (S 72.00 |$ 87.00|$ 38.00($ 266.00|$ 45.00 | $ 315.00|S 30.00 (S 182.00 [$ 75.00|$ 22500|S$ 39.00$ 273.00($ 46.00|$ 322.00
$ 13.00 (S 77.00 | $ 33.00|$ 39.00($ 13.00 | $ 91.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00|$ 13.00($ 77.00 [$ 33.00|$ 39.00|S$ 13.00(S$ 91.00 [$ 13.00|$ 91.00
$ 128.00|$ 770.00 [$ 341.00|$ 384.00|S$ 170.00|$ 1,190.00|$ 205.00|$ 1,435.00|$ 130.00|S$ 777.00|S 344.00 [ $ 390.00 [ $ 170.00 |$ 1,190.00 | $ 205.00 | $ 1,435.00
$ 112.00$ 672.00|$ 299.00|$ 336.00|$ 155.00|$ 1,085.00|$ 190.00|$ 1,330.00|$ 11500 (S 672.00|$ 308.00|$ 345.00($ 155.00 (S 1,085.00|$ 190.00 | $ 1,330.00
$ 15.00($ 91.00 | $ 36.00|$ 45.00($ 15.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 91.00 [$ 36.00|$ 4500(S$ 15.00($ 105.00 [$  15.00 | $ 105.00
$  10.00 $ 10.00
$  30.00 $  40.00
$ 23.00($ 140.00 S 29.00 ($ 203.00|$ 35.00 | $ 245.00|$ 24.00($ 147.00 $ 30.00|$ 210.00($ 36.00($ 252.00
$ 10.00 (S 65.00 S 10.00 | $ 70.00 | $ 10.00 | $ 70.00|$ 10.00 | $ 65.00 $ 10.00|$ 70.00 [$ 10.00 | $ 70.00

Holiday van : paid 4 wks in advance (Weekly)

$ 108.00

$ 110.00

NOTES:

1. Peak Period for Christmas begins 26-Dec-16 and continues until 9-Jan-17 inclusive. Peak Period for Easter begins 13-Apr-17 and continues until 17-Apr-17.7 night min. booking during Christmas Peak Period. 4 night min. booking during Easter Peak Period.

2. Shoulder Period for Christmas 10-Dec-16 to 26-Jan-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and Easter 2017 school holidays from 1-Apr-17 until 23-Apr-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and September 2016

school holidays from 17-Sep-16 to 3-Oct-16 inclusive.4 night min. booking during Shoulder Period.

&~ w

. Off Peak is all periods other than those defined above. (Excluding Boyds Bay with the addition of Winter Period, June, July and August.)

. The Holiday Van weekly fee includes van storage on-site and the first 150 nights occupancy by the Holiday Van owner or whoever he/she permits to use the van. There is no fee

for extra's in the first 150 days, i.e. 2+ persons may occupy the van at no additional charge. After 150 days occupancy will be at the prevailing Tourist Site rate for each person staying in the van.

All prices include GST
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. Weekly rate - Stay 7 pay 6 Off Peak & Winter only

All Tourist Accommodation is based on 1 or 2 persons.

Prices based on operating under Div. 40, i.e. GST at 10% for first 27 days, thereafter input taxed. Extras are at 10% irrespective of period of stay.

10. Weekend Package consists of Friday, Saturday & Sunday nights with checkout on Monday at 10AM (or Late Check out Sunday afternoon)

11. Weekday Getaway package consists of Monday to Thursday nights - Stay 4 pay 3

12. Single Night Surcharge applies to On-Site Accommodation bookings only and then for the Off Peak and Winter (if Applicable) seasons only.

13. Nightly Rate is applicable for bookings from 1 - 6 nights.

14. Ensuite Tourist Sites have a minimum length of stay of 2 nights

15. Boom Gate deposit $30. Amenity Key deposit $20
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SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

TWEED COAST HOLIDAY PARKS RESERVE TRUST

POTTSVILLE NORTH HOLIDAY PARK - 2015/2016 2015/2016 2015/2016 2016/2017 2016/2017 2016/2017

OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK
(nights) Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway | Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly
TOURIST ACCOMMODATION
Ensuite Tourist Site S 47.00($ 280.00|$ 117.00|$ 141.00 (S 57.00 [$  399.00|$ 67.00 | $ 469.00|S 4800(S 287.00|$ 120.00 (S 144.00($ 5800(S 406.00|$ 68.00|S  476.00
Tourist Site $ 37.00|$ 224.00($ 93.00 | $ 111.00 | $ 47.00 [ $  329.00|$ 57.00 | $ 399.00|$ 38.00|$ 231.00($ 96.00|S$ 114.00|S$ 48.00(S 336.00(S$ 58.00|$S  406.00
Tent Site (Powered) $ 37.00($ 224.00|S 93.00 [ $ 111.00|$ 47.00($ 329.00|$ 57.00 | $ 399.00|$ 3800(S 231.00|$ 96.00(S$ 11400(S 4800|S 336.00|$ 58.00|S  406.00
Tent Site (Unpowered) $ 34.00|$ 203.00($ 84.00 | $ 102.00 | $ 42.00($ 294.00 | S 49.00 | $ 343.00|$ 3500|$ 210.00($ 87.00|$ 105.00|S$ 43.00(S$ 301.00|$ 50.00|S$ 350.00
Extra Person :5 yrs & older S 13.00($ 77.00 | $ 33.00($ 39.00|$ 13.00 | $ 91.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00|$ 13.00|$ 77.00 [$ 33.00|$ 39.00(S 13.00($ 91.00 ($ 13.00|S 91.00
Garden Cabin $ 125.00($ 749.00 |$ 332.00|$ 375.00|$ 152.00|$ 1,064.00|$ 182.00|$ 1,274.00|$ 128.00(S 770.00 |$ 341.00|$ 384.00 (S 158.00 (S 1,106.00|$ 188.00 |$ 1,316.00
Boardwalk Cabin
Extra Person :5 yrs & older S 15.00($ 91.00 | $ 36.00 [ $ 45.00|$ 15.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 105.00($ 15.00 | $ 91.00($ 36.00|S$ 4500(S 15.00($ 105.00 [ $ 15.00 | $ 105.00
Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge (Per Night) $ 10.00 $ 10.00
Single Night Surcharge S 30.00 $  40.00
Holiday van : paid 4 wks in advance (Weekly) $ 108.00 $ 110.00
Off-site storage: paid 4 wks in advance (Weekly) $  30.00 $  30.00
Long Term (Weekly)
Site < 170m2 (1 or 2 persons) $ 135.00 $ 140.00
Site >170m2 (1 or 2 persons) $ 141.00|$ 151.00 $ 147.00|$  155.00
Extra person 5 yrs & older $  55.00 $  55.00

NOTES:

1. Peak Period for Christmas begins 26-Dec-16 and continues until 9-Jan-17 inclusive. Peak Period for Easter begins 13-Apr-17 and continues until 17-Apr-17.7 night min. booking during Christmas Peak Period. 4 night min. booking during Easter Peak Period.

2. Shoulder Period for Christmas 10-Dec-16 to 26-Jan-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and Easter 2017 school holidays from 1-Apr-17 until 23-Apr-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and September 2016

school holidays from 17-Sep-16 to 3-Oct-16 inclusive.4 night min. booking during Shoulder Period.

3. Off Peak is all periods other than those defined above. (Excluding Boyds Bay with the addition of Winter Period, June, July and August.)

4. The Holiday Van weekly fee includes van storage on-site and the first 150 nights occupancy by the Holiday Van owner or whoever he/she permits to use the van. There is no fee

for extra's in the first 150 days, i.e. 2+ persons may occupy the van at no additional charge. After 150 days occupancy will be at the prevailing Tourist Site rate for each person staying in the van.

. All prices include GST

. All Tourist Accommodation is based on 1 or 2 persons.

. Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge applies to all on-site accommodation for Friday and Saturday Nights for all bookings less than 7 nights in Off Peak and Winter seasons (where applicable)

5
6.
7. Prices based on operating under Div. 40, i.e. GST at 10% for first 27 days, thereafter input taxed. Extras are at 10% irrespective of period of stay.
8
9

. Weekly rate - Stay 7 pay 6 Off Peak & Winter only

10. Weekend Package consists of Friday, Saturday & Sunday nights with checkout on Monday at 10AM (or Late Check out Sunday afternoon)

11. Weekday Getaway package consists of Monday to Thursday nights - Stay 4 pay 3

12. Single Night Surcharge applies to On-Site Accommodation bookings only and then for the Off Peak and Winter (if Applicable) seasons only.

13. Nightly Rate is applicable for bookings from 1 - 6 nights.

14. Ensuite Tourist Sites have a minimum length of stay of 2 nights

15. Boom Gate deposit $30. Amenity Key deposit $20
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SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

TWEED COAST HOLIDAY PARKS RESERVE TRUST

POTTSVILLE SOUTH HOLIDAY PARK -

(nights)

TOURIST ACCOMMODATION
Waterfront Tourist Sites
Ensuite Tourist Site

Tourist Site

Waterfront Tent Site (Powered)
Tent Site (Powered)

Extra Person :5 yrs & older

Osprey Cabin

Osprey Cabin (Disabled facilities)

Pelican Cabin

Extra Person :5 yrs & older

Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge (Per Night)
Single Night Surcharge

2015/2016 2015/2016 2015/2016 2016/2017 2016/2017 2016/2017
OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK OFF PEAK SHOULDER PEAK
Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly Weekend Getaway | Nightly Weekly Nightly Weekly
$ 4500|$ 273.00|$ 114.00($ 135.00 (S 51.00|$ 357.00($ 67.00 | $ 469.00|S 45.00|$ 273.00($ 114.00|$ 13500|S 52.00S 364.00(S 68.00|$ 476.00
S 4500|$ 273.00$ 114.00($ 13500|S$ 52.00|S$ 364.00(S 6800(S 476.00
S 36.00|$ 217.00|$ 90.00 [ $ 108.00 | $ 44.00($  308.00 S 52.00|$ 364.00|S 3800|$ 231.00($ 96.00|$ 114.00|S 45.00($ 31500(S 54.00|$ 378.00
S 40.00[$ 23800(S 99.00|$ 12000|S 47.00|S 329.00|S 59.00|$ 413.00|S 4000[S 238.00|$ 99.00|S$ 120.00(S 4800(S 336.00|S 60.00(S  420.00
S 3500|$ 21000 |$ 87.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 40.00 [ $  280.00 | S 46.00 | $ 322.00|$ 3500|$ 210.00($ 87.00|$ 105.00|S 40.00S 280.00(S 46.00|$ 322.00
S 13.00($ 77.00 | $ 33.00($ 39.00|$ 13.00 | $ 91.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00|$ 13.00|$ 77.00($ 33.00($ 39.00|$ 13.00|$ 91.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 91.00
$ 122.00($ 73500|$ 326.00|$ 366.00|S 156.00|$ 1,092.00|$ 183.00|$ 1,281.00|$ 172.00 (S 1,029.00 |$ 449.00|$ 516.00 [ $ 230.00 (S 1,610.00|$ 275.00 |$ 1,925.00
$ 165.00|$ 987.00 [ S 434.00|$ 495.00|S 225.00($ 1,575.00($ 270.00|$ 1,890.00
S 138.00($ 826.00|S$ 365.00|$ 414.00|S 172.00|$ 1,204.00|$ 208.00|$ 1,456.00|$ 14500 (S 868.00 |$ 383.00|$ 435.00($ 188.00 (S 1,316.00|$ 233.00 S 1,631.00
$ 15.00]$ 91.00 | $ 36.00 |$ 45.00 (S 15.00 | $ 105.00 | $ 15.00 | $ 105.00| $ 15.00 | $ 91.00[$ 36.00|$ 4500(S 15.00($ 105.00 [ S 15.00 | $ 105.00
$  10.00 $  10.00
$  30.00 $  40.00

Holiday van : paid 4 wks in advance (Weekly)

$ 120.00

$ 120.00

NOTES:

1. Peak Period for Christmas begins 26-Dec-16 and continues until 9-Jan-17 inclusive. Peak Period for Easter begins 13-Apr-17 and continues until 17-Apr-17.7 night min. booking during Christmas Peak Period. 4 night min. booking during Easter Peak Period.

2. Shoulder Period for Christmas 10-Dec-16 to 26-Jan-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and Easter 2017 school holidays from 1-Apr-17 until 23-Apr-17 inclusive (exclusive of Peak dates above) and September 2016

school holidays from 17-Sep-16 to 3-Oct-16 inclusive.4 night min. booking during Shoulder Period.

&~ w

. Off Peak is all periods other than those defined above. (Excluding Boyds Bay with the addition of Winter Period, June, July and August.)

. The Holiday Van weekly fee includes van storage on-site and the first 150 nights occupancy by the Holiday Van owner or whoever he/she permits to use the van. There is no fee

for extra's in the first 150 days, i.e. 2+ persons may occupy the van at no additional charge. After 150 days occupancy will be at the prevailing Tourist Site rate for each person staying in the van.

All prices include GST
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. Weekly rate - Stay 7 pay 6 Off Peak & Winter only

All Tourist Accommodation is based on 1 or 2 persons.

Prices based on operating under Div. 40, i.e. GST at 10% for first 27 days, thereafter input taxed. Extras are at 10% irrespective of period of stay.

10. Weekend Package consists of Friday, Saturday & Sunday nights with checkout on Monday at 10AM (or Late Check out Sunday afternoon)

11. Weekday Getaway package consists of Monday to Thursday nights - Stay 4 pay 3

12. Single Night Surcharge applies to On-Site Accommodation bookings only and then for the Off Peak and Winter (if Applicable) seasons only.

13. Nightly Rate is applicable for bookings from 1 - 6 nights.

14. Ensuite Tourist Sites have a minimum length of stay of 2 nights

15. Boom Gate deposit $30. Amenity Key deposit $20
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. Friday & Saturday Night Surcharge applies to all on-site accommodation for Friday and Saturday Nights for all bookings less than 7 nights in Off Peak and Winter seasons (where applicable)
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